

Legislation Text

File #: 202200262, Version: 1

ORDINANCE submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 2/9/2022, **ESTABLISHING** new capital improvement program project account no. 980x233x222356, "Fairbanks & Delhi Ave MRF Grant," for the purpose of providing resources for curb repairs, pavement repairs, roadway resurfacing, and related needs under the Street Rehabilitation Program on Fairbanks and Delhi Avenues in the neighborhood of Sedamsville; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept and appropriate grant resources in an amount of up to \$121,000 from the Hamilton County Municipal Road Fund to newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x233x222356, "Fairbanks & Delhi Ave MRF Grant"; AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the grant resources into capital improvement program project account no. 980x233x222356, "Fairbanks & Delhi Ave MRF Grant"; AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the grant resources into capital improvement program project account no. 980x233x222356, "Fairbanks & Delhi Ave MRF Grant"; AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the grant resources into capital improvement program project account no. 980x233x222356, "Fairbanks & Delhi Ave MRF Grant"; and AUTHORIZING the City Manager to enter into any agreements necessary for the receipt and administration of these grant resources.

PASS